ORM PTO-1595 03 - 19 -	2003 Docket No. TPAE 2 13499
ORM 1 10-1373	0.3.DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev 10-96) F)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IEET Patent and Trademark Office
)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1811 Be 184 Be
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 102393	od original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 7 3.5.03	F E
Josef A. Bartos; and	Name: GAAP Gas Controls, LLC
Harsharan Grewal	∞ 6
/ ************************************	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part (ies) attached:]Yes [X]No	68
TENIO	ΰ
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 3425 Pomona Blvd Unit G
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City Pomona State OH ZIP
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: February 26, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10379642
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 02/26/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A 183 A	
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
**************************************	7. T. +1.5. (27. CFD 2. 41)
Name: E. KENT DANIELS, JR.	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	 You are authorized to charge our deposit account
	for any additional fee required.
Ctroot Address EAV CHARDE EACAN MINISTER MOVEE	
Street Address: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLF	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, 7th FLOOR	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2579	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached
	TINIC CDA CIC
03/10/2003 RMEBRAHT 00000015 10379042 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
Q. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
$\leq \langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle $	
E. Kent Daniels, Jr. 2 / Sml Finish 2-28-03	
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date	
$^{\prime}$	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0167

Docket No. GAAP 2 13499

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SEVENTH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS:

JOSEF A. BARTOS; and HARSHARAN GREWAL

of the Cities, Counties and States, respectively of:

City of Pomona, County of Los Angeles, and State of California; and City of Diamond Bar, County of Los Angeles, and State of California

have made an invention in CYLINDER VALVE INSERT

and have executed on February 26, 2003, respectively, an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS,

GAAP Gas Controls, LLC, a California corporation

having its principal place of business at:

3425 Pomona Blvd. - Unit G Pomona, California 91768

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, transfer and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS - Rev 10/00

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013851 FRAME: 0168